
Penn St.-Abington (9-4) -vs- Wesleyan (Conn.) (3-4)
3/14/2026 at Davenport, Fla. (NE Reg. Park Field 1)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Shamus Kelly (1-1)
Loss: Nick Benson (1-2)
HBP: Nick Benson
PB: None
 
Start: 3:45 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Penn St.-Abington 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 2
Wesleyan (Conn.) 2 0 0 1 0 1 X 4 8 1

Penn St.-Abington 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nathan Schurga ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
John Busco rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Akira Nakamura 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Zach Bauers c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Donato Incollingo cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jaxon Horvath 3b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
Mike Brocco dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
Julian Grandelli lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Domenic Lotruglio 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Benson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Diana p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 6 0 0 5 4

E: Akira Nakamura (1); Nick Benson (1)

Wesleyan (Conn.) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tucker DeWolf ss 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
William Moore 1b 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
James Marsden cf 2 0 0 1 0 1 3
Jonah Timmons 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Sam Hensinger rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kato Mangum lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Matthew DeBenedictis dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jake Acker c 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
Oliver Kwan 2b 1 0 1 1 1 0 0
Shamus Kelly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 4 8 4 2 5 7

2B: William Moore (1)
SH: Oliver Kwan (1)
SF: James Marsden (1)
CS: Oliver Kwan (1)
HBP: William Moore (1); Jake Acker (1)
E: Oliver Kwan (1)
DP: 1

Penn St.-Abington IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nick Benson (L, 1-2) 3.1 4 3 3 2 3 1 0 2 0 12 18 2 5 71
Nick Diana 2.2 4 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 11 11 1 4 38
Totals 8 4 3 2 5 1 0 2 0 23 29 3 9 109

Wesleyan (Conn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shamus Kelly (W, 1-1) 7.0 6 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 25 25 5 8 109
Totals 6 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 25 25 5 8 109



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Penn St.-Abington - Top of 1st PEN WES
Nathan Schurga lined out to p (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
John Busco singled to center field (1-2 KKFFFB). 0 0
Akira Nakamura struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS); John Busco out at second c to 1b, interference. 0 0

Wesleyan (Conn.) - Bottom of 1st PEN WES
Tucker DeWolf singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 0
William Moore doubled to center field (2-1 BKB); Tucker DeWolf advanced to third. 0 0
James Marsden flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 BKF); Tucker DeWolf scored. 0 1
Jonah Timmons grounded out to ss (0-1 K); William Moore advanced to third. 0 1
Sam Hensinger singled to center field, RBI (3-2 KKBBB); William Moore scored. 0 2
Kato Mangum struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 2

Penn St.-Abington - Top of 2nd PEN WES
Zach Bauers grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB). 0 2
Donato Incollingo struck out swinging (2-2 BFFFBS). 0 2
Jaxon Horvath singled to left field (1-2 KKB). 0 2
Mike Brocco singled to left field (2-2 FKBBF); Jaxon Horvath advanced to second. 0 2
Julian Grandelli reached on a fielder's choice to second base (3-1 BBBK); Mike Brocco out at second 2b to
ss. 0 2

Wesleyan (Conn.) - Bottom of 2nd PEN WES
Matthew DeBenedictis grounded out to p (3-2 FBFBFB). 0 2
Jake Acker walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 2
Jake Acker advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
Oliver Kwan walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 0 2
Tucker DeWolf struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 0 2
William Moore hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Oliver Kwan advanced to second; Jake Acker advanced to third. 0 2
James Marsden grounded out to ss (3-2 FSBBB). 0 2

Penn St.-Abington - Top of 3rd PEN WES
Domenic Lotruglio flied out to cf (1-2 FFB). 0 2
Nathan Schurga flied out to cf (2-2 BKFB). 0 2
John Busco grounded out to p (2-2 KBSFB). 0 2

Wesleyan (Conn.) - Bottom of 3rd PEN WES
Jonah Timmons singled to shortstop (2-2 KFBFB). 0 2
Sam Hensinger grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB); Jonah Timmons advanced to second. 0 2
Kato Mangum struck out swinging (3-2 BFFBBFS); Jonah Timmons advanced to third on an error by p. 0 2
Matthew DeBenedictis lined out to ss (0-0). 0 2

Penn St.-Abington - Top of 4th PEN WES
Akira Nakamura grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 2
Zach Bauers grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2
Donato Incollingo flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 0 2

Wesleyan (Conn.) - Bottom of 4th PEN WES
Jake Acker hit by pitch (1-1 FH). 0 2
Oliver Kwan out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Jake Acker advanced to second. 0 2
Nick Diana to p for Nick Benson. 0 2



Tucker DeWolf singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Jake Acker scored. 0 3
William Moore singled to right field (1-2 KFB); Tucker DeWolf advanced to second. 0 3
James Marsden struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 3
Jonah Timmons reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-2 SBBF); William Moore advanced to second;
Tucker DeWolf out at third 3b unassisted. 0 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Penn St.-Abington - Top of 5th PEN WES
Jaxon Horvath struck out looking (2-2 KKFBBK). 0 3
Mike Brocco struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 0 3
Julian Grandelli grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBB). 0 3

Wesleyan (Conn.) - Bottom of 5th PEN WES
Sam Hensinger grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 0 3
Kato Mangum grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKBF). 0 3
Matthew DeBenedictis lined out to ss (2-2 BFKB). 0 3

Penn St.-Abington - Top of 6th PEN WES
Domenic Lotruglio flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 3
Nathan Schurga struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 3
John Busco grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 0 3

Wesleyan (Conn.) - Bottom of 6th PEN WES
Jake Acker singled to center field (0-0). 0 3
Jake Acker advanced to second on an error by 1b. 0 3
Oliver Kwan singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BF); Jake Acker scored, unearned. 0 4
Oliver Kwan out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 4
Tucker DeWolf grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF). 0 4
William Moore struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 4

Penn St.-Abington - Top of 7th PEN WES
Akira Nakamura singled to center field (1-1 KB). 0 4
Zach Bauers singled to right field (1-1 BK); Akira Nakamura out at second rf to 2b. 0 4
Donato Incollingo reached first on an error by 2b (2-2 KKFBBFF); Zach Bauers advanced to second. 0 4
Jaxon Horvath singled to left field (0-1 K); Donato Incollingo advanced to second; Zach Bauers advanced to
third. 0 4
Mike Brocco grounded into double play 3b to c to 1b (1-2 FBK); Zach Bauers out on the play. 0 4

Wesleyan (Conn.) - Bottom of 7th PEN WES


